TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| Lockerz, Inc. | | 06/04/2013 | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Ador, Inc. |
|-------------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 808 Howell Street |
| Internal Address: | Third Floor |
| City: | Seattle |
| State/Country: | WASHINGTON |
| Postal Code: | 98101 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4025290 | 24 7 |
| Serial Number: | 85892079 | ADOR |
| Serial Number: | 85892147 | A ADOR |
| Registration Number: | 3993407 | DECALZ |
| Registration Number: | 4055186 | FWB;) |
| Registration Number: | 4281805 | LOCKERZ BEST PRICE GUARANTEE |
| Registration Number: | 4232794 | LOCKERZ SHARE |
| Registration Number: | 4171799 | |
| Registration Number: | 4225386 | |
| Serial Number: | 85892103 | A |
| Registration Number: | 3919810 | PLIXI |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4125621041

900275179

TRADEMARK REEL: 005178 FRAME: 0387 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-562-1622

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Duane A. Stewart III
Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 0076106-000111 |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Duane A. Stewart III |
| Signature: | /Duane A. Stewart III/ |
| Date: | 12/19/2013 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=lockerz-ador name change#page1.tif source=lockerz-ador name change#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005178 FRAME: 0388



PAGE

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "LOCKERZ, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LOCKERZ, INC." TO "ADOR, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 8:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4827204 8100

130731757

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

DATE: 06-10-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005178 FRAME: 0389

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 0499778

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:21 PM 06/03/2013 FILED 08:05 PM 06/03/2013 SRV 130731757 - 4827204 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

LOCKERZ, INC.

Lockerz, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Lockerz, Inc. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 24, 2010.
- 2. This Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation ("Certificate of Amendment") was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the DGCL and amends the provisions of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation ("Restated Certificate"). Other than as set forth in this Certificate of Amendment, the Restated Certificate shall remain in full force and effect, without modification, amendment or change.
- 3. The terms and provisions of this Certificate of Amendment have been duly approved by written consent of the required number of shares of outstanding stock of the Corporation pursuant to Subsection 228(a) of the DGCL and written notice pursuant to Subsection 228(e) of the DGCL has been or will be given to those stockholders whose written consent has not been obtained.
- 4. Article I of the Corporation's Restated Certificate is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the Corporation is Ador, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be signed by Mark Stabingas, its Chief Executive Officer, as of June 4, 2013.

LOCKERZ, INC.

| Bv: | /s/ Mark Stabingas |
|------|------------------------------------|
| Mark | Stabingas, Chief Executive Officer |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005178 FRAME: 0390

RECORDED: 12/19/2013